Town Tree Trail 2023

Town Tree Trail 2023

Wednesday 17 May 2023. 7:00 pm

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place  Time

0:35:17
0:35:49
0:38:44
0:39:52
0:40:19
0:41:02
0:41:06
0:41:52
0:41:55
10 0:42:13
11 0:42:20
12 0:42:52
13 0:43:01
14 0:43:19
15 0:43:25
16 0:43:27
17 0:43:44
18 0:43:45
19 0:44:00
20 0:44:14
21 0:44:22
22 0:44:29
23 0:44:37
24 0:45:02
25 0:45:35
26 0:46:01
27 0:46:15
28 0:46:25
29 0:46:36
30 0:46:38
31 0:46:51
32 0:46:52
33 0:46:55
34 0:46:59
35 0:47:03
36 0:47:37
37 0:48:12
38 0:48:15
39 0:48:31
40 0:48:41
41 0:48:45
42 0:49:01
43  0:49:05
44 0:49:08
45 0:49:18
46 0:49:32
47 0:49:42
48 0:50:24
49 0:50:44
50 0:50:55
51 0:50:58
52 0:51:04
53 0:51:16
54 0:51:20
55 0:51:29
56 0:51:39
57 0:52:13

OCoONOOTULTAWN

Name

LOVERIDGE, Wayne
SANDIFORD, Michael
SAUPE, Richard
MCMEEKIN, Lee
HAMILTON, Alex
WOOD, Georgia
POWELL, Matt
HOLLEY, Martin
GOLDSMID, Graham
HINDLE, Tim
TOVEY, Becky
SUDDABY, Mark
KING, Matt
SWITZER, Adam
HILLMAN, Andy
MASTERS, Steve
THOMSIT, Helen
SHAPLAND, John
BLUEMEL, Martin
KINNERSLEY, Ian
HASKINS, Grace
SKINNER, Andy
HUTCHINGS, Alan
BISATT, Alistair
TOMLINSON, Oliver
PARK, Rosie
ARMSTRONG, Andy
HEMMINGS, Nick
GILBIE, Paul
SAUNDERS, Louisa
SHEARS, Hazel
CLEMENTS, Kevin
HOBBS, Philip
TRAVELLA, Liam
CARNELL, David
GRINTER, Hannah
TOMS, Mark
LISMORE-POPE, Alfie
WATSON, Jeff
WHITE, Joshua
TUCKER, Steve
KNIGHT, Peter
PARMENTER, Paul
LENCH, Julie
PINNOCK, Chris
TOMLINSON, Phillip
BISWAS, Emma
CROOKE, Philippa
LOWRY, Louise
NICHOLS, Charlotte
LOVERIDGE, Jen
LARAMY, Fiona
DEVERELL, Ben
KINGSTON, Claire
ROBERTS, Jason
PRESDEE, Nicholas
PETTITT, William

Team

Chard RC

Fordy Runs Running Club
Burnham on Sea Harriers
Medway and Maidstone
Burnham on Sea Harriers

Burnham on Sea Harriers
Chard RC

Wells City Harriers

Wells City Harriers

Chard RC

Romsey Road Runners

Yeovil Town RRC
Langport Runners
Wells City Harriers
Langport Runners
Bideford AAC
Taunton Athletic Club
Axe Valley Runners
Chard RC
Crewkerne RC
Lonely Goat
Running Forever
Weston AC

Wells City Harriers
Wells City Harriers
Quantock Harriers
Yeovil Town RRC
Wells City Harriers
Langport Runners

Burnham on Sea Harriers

Crewkerne RC

Chard RC

Burnham on Sea Harriers
Burnham on Sea Harriers
Yeovil Town RRC

Burnham on Sea Harriers
Bys Vyken Race Team
Langport Runners

BHAM runners
Weston AC
Running Forever

Wellington RC & Mendip TRC
Chard RC

Langport Runners

BHAM runners

Burnham on Sea Harriers
Mendip TRC

Minster Milers

Race Age Category
SM
SM
MV40
MV50
SM
FV35
MV40
MV50
MV60
MV50
FV35
MV40
MV40
SM
MV60
MV60
FV35
MV70
MV60
MV60
SF
SM
MV50
MV50

FV35
MV50
MV60
MV50
SF
FV35
MV50
MV50
SM
MV60
SF
SM

MV50
SM

MV40
MV60
MV50
FV35
MV50
MV50
FV35
FV35
Fv45
FV35
Fv45
SF

MV40
FV35
MV40
MV50
MV40

Race Race
21 1
277 2
347 3
325 4
362 5
118 6
341 7
4 8
390 9
83 10
29 11
32 12
366 13
288 14
329 15
33 16
331 17
276 18
60 19
351 20
89 21
291 22
303 23
312 24
75 25
297 26
364 27
389 28
311 29
392 30
343 31
372 32
385 33
375 34
363 35
7 36
349 37
328 38
40 39
393 40
17 41
317 42
330 43
388 44
316 45
72 46
305 47
322 48
282 49
280 50
22 51
354 52
340 53
24 54
279 55
283 56
8 57
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Town Tree Trail 2023, Town Tree Trail 2023 - Wednesday 17 May 2023. 7:00 pm
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place
58

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Time
0:52:16
0:52:38
0:53:07
0:53:12
0:53:14
0:53:18
0:53:22
0:53:25
0:53:38
0:53:51
0:53:51
0:53:58
0:54:02
0:54:04
0:54:37
0:54:47
0:54:51
0:54:58
0:55:11
0:55:35
0:55:58
0:56:02
0:56:07
0:56:15
0:56:26
0:56:39
0:56:47
0:56:52
0:56:58
0:57:02
0:57:12
0:57:15
0:57:16
0:57:16
0:57:31
0:57:33
0:57:34
0:57:35
0:57:42
0:57:43
0:57:46
0:57:47
0:57:48
0:58:01
0:58:06
0:58:23
0:58:50
0:59:14
0:59:22
0:59:37
0:59:38
1:00:12
1:00:44
1:00:44
1:00:54
1:01:12
1:01:40
1:01:55
1:01:59
1:01:59
1:02:01

Name

LAMBERT, Andy
WILLIAMS, Jonathan
CHAPMAN, Keiron
COCKCROFT, Dave
BARRY, Nicola
DYER, Sophie
SMITH, Adrian
LANGLEY-HOBBS, Sorrel
RIPPINGTON, Lucy
LEWIS, Sophie
LEWIS, Nolan
HERRIDGE, Edgar
PINE, Haidee
GOLDSMID, Catherine
HERRIDGE, Peter
CRAMPTON, Ann-Marie
SAUNDERS, Lindsay
ATKINSON, John
TAYLOR, Brad
HOOPER, Martin
HOWES, Shannon
HALL, Simon
LUCHOWSKE, Beake
CUSACK, John
MATTHEWS, Lesley
PRESCOTT, Helen
SPENCER, Charlie
KELLY, Anne
UNTHANK, Julian
STEWART-PEARSON, Ian
BAXTER, Helen
BERRY, Adam
FARRANT, Sarah
BERRY, Dominic
LEETCH, Imelda
YOUNGMAN, Mike
BARTLETT, Sara
HILLS, Stephen
SHEARS, Karen
ALLEN, Alice
WORTHY, Rose
CHRASCINA, Nicky
CREGAN, Mandy
BURTON, Rebecca
CLARK, Kim

TUER, Sally
COWARD, Kate
SAMUEL, Joanna
FULLER, Richard
HORLOCK, Len
STOKES, Tim
WHITE, Susan
GREEN, Rebecca
TUCKER, Hannah
WYATT, Mark
CLARK, Chris

MURR, Rob

WELSH, Sascha
PARMENTER, Cathy
GILBERT, Julie
ASTINGTON, Caroline

Team

Yeovil Town RRC
Burnham on Sea Harriers
Minster Milers

Chard RC

Burnham on Sea Harriers
Cheddar RC

Yeovil Town RRC

Yeovil Olympiads AC
Yeovil Town RRC

Langport Runners
Wells City Harriers

Running Forever
Yeovil Town RRC

Bow Street Runners
Street Striders

Chard RC

Minster Milers
Crewkerne RC
Running Forever
Maiden Newton Runners
Langport Runners
BHAM runners
Lonely Goat
Chard RC

Minster Milers
Yeovil Town RRC
Yeovil Town RRC

Minster Milers

Maiden Newton Runners
Wells City Harriers
Langport Runners
Minster Milers

Langport Runners

BHAM runners

BHAM runners

Wells City Harriers
Running Forever

BHAM runners

Yeovil Town RRC
Minster Milers

Burnham on Sea Harriers
Minster Milers

Langport Runners
Burnham on Sea Harriers
Burnham on Sea Harriers
BHAM runners

Wells City Harriers
Running Forever

Minster Milers

Langport Runners
BHAM runners

Race Age Category
MV50

MV40

MV40

MV60

Fv45

SF

MV50

FV55

SF

MV40
SM

Fv45
FV55
MV60
FV55
Fv45
MV40
MV50
MV40
SF

MV60
FV35
MV40
FV55
Fv45
FV55
FV55
MV50
MV60
FV55
SM

Fv45
MV40
FV35
MV60
Fv45
MV60
FV65
FV55
Fv45
FV55
Fv45
Fv45
FV65
FV65
Fv45
Fv45
MV50
MV70
MV50
FV55
FV35
FV35
MV60
MV70
MV60
FV35
FV55
FV55
FV55

Race Race
62 58
355 59
327 60
371 61
353 62
400 63
284 64
369 65
358 66
290 67
394 68
395 69
332 70
391 71
396 72
289 73
20 74
319 75
397 76
381 77
5 78
82 79
71 80
348 81
382 82
314 83
308 84
299 85
293 86
346 87
386 88
275 89
50 90
52 91
298 92
296 93
292 94
304 95
344 96
335 97
357 98
287 99
307 100
10 101
320 102
376 103
342 104
399 105
356 106
367 107
278 108
333 109
350 110
18 111
326 112
321 113
365 114
384 115
336 116
324 117
274 118
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Town Tree Trail 2023, Town Tree Trail 2023 - Wednesday 17 May 2023. 7:00 pm

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Time

1:02:30
1:02:45
1:02:46
1:02:48
1:02:50
1:02:56
1:03:05
1:03:05
1:03:06
1:03:26
1:03:26
1:03:38
1:04:44
1:04:51
1:05:06
1:07:35
1:08:13
1:09:30
1:10:53
:10:54
1:09

1
1
1
1:
1.
1
1
1

Name

MARSHALSEA, Jason

BLACK, Elisabeth
MALE, Susan
KEY, Anna

KEY, Alex
MARTIN, Liz
CHAPMAN, Spencer
WELCH, Claire
WELCH, Anthony
JONES, Rachael
GOWERS, Kate
BIGGER, Amanda
DEVLIN, Dan
COX, Melanie
CRAY, Victoria
CRIDDLE, Claire
LEVETT, Sandra
TRAVELLA, Haidee
MEMBURY, Linda
RUFUS, Anita
PERRIN, Amanda
JENNINGS, Brian
BEEDLE, Elaine
HOYLE, Tim
MOORE, Margarita
PRATT, Roxanne
HUDSON, Louise
ANDREWS, Jo
IRVINE, Louisa
MATHEW, Caragh
BISATT, Paula
GRINTER, Ruth
NEWBY, Lisa

HARDWICK, Lyndsay

ROBINS, Natalie

Team
Lonely Goat

Minster Milers
Minster Milers
Langport Runners
Langport Runners
Langport Runners
BHAM runners
Yeovil Town RRC
Yeovil Town RRC
Langport Runners
Running Forever
Yeovil Town RRC

Minster Milers
Yeovil Town RRC

Yeovil Town RRC
Yeovil Town RRC
Langport Runners

Crewkerne RC
Yeovil Town RRC
Langport Runners

BHAM runners
Running Forever
Running Forever
Bow Street Runners
Bow Street Runners
Langport Runners
Yeovil Town RRC

There were 153 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Race Age Category
SM
FV55
FV55
FV35
SM
FV65
MV50
Fv45
MV50
SF
FV35
Fv45
MV40
FV55
FV55
FV55
FV55
FV35
Fv45
FV55
FV55
MV50
FV55
MV50
SF
FV55
FV35
Fv45
Fv45
Fv45
FV55
FV55
Fv45
FV35
FV35

Race Race
373 119
286 120

27 121
11 122
56 123
334 124
281 125
16 126
12 127

2 128
300 129
68 130
310 131
295 132
398 133
285 134
380 135
374 136
315 137
100 138
339 139
70 140
318 141
25 142
302 143

3 144
69 145
77 146
359 147
379 148
313 149
361 150
383 151
26 152
301 153
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